

Lawn Maintenance ITB #16-209 Bid Tabulation B.L. Wellwood*

Locations	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual
Plant Facility					
3333 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	14000.00	14000.00	14000.00	14000.00	14000.00
Excess Flow Basin	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00	1400.00
Administration Facility					
3501 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	4200.00	4900.00	5600.00	6300.00	7000.00
Lot 1 - 3315 Kishwaukee Street	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 2 - 616 Martin Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 3 - 601 Barry Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 4 - 3333 Foley Street	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 5 - 518 Martin Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 6 - 438 Martin Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 7 - 412 Martin Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 8 - 404 Barry Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 9 - 3215 Blair Street	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 10 - 315 Kennon Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 11 - 3204 Grant Park Blvd	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 12 - 3046 Grant Park Blvd	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 13 - 307 Fitch Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 14 - 3045 Grant Park Blvd	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 15 - 212 Brook Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 16 - 204 Brook Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 17 - 154 Brook Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 18 - 146 Brook Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 19 - 106 Brook Road	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 20 - 3100 & 3112 Grant Park Blvd	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Lot 21 - 132 Snow Avenue, Loves Park	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
North Maintenance Facility					
4850 Torque Road, Loves Park	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Airport Drive Lift Station					
38 Airport Drive, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Cherry Valley Lift Station					
4020 Barley Ridge Tr., Cherry Valley	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Clayton Street Lift Station					
601 Clayton Street, Cherry Valley	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Elmwood Road Lift Station					
5015 Browns Beach, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Evans Avenue Lift Station					
1530 Evans Avenue	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Harlem Road Lift Station					
7151 Harlem Road, Loves Park	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Machesney Park Lift Station					
8600 Victory Lane, Machesney Park	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Randy Road Lift Station					
7901 Harlem Road, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
New Milford - North Lift Station					
6666 11th Street, New Milford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Pond Street Lift Station					
300 Pond Street, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Pyramid Lift Station					
4900 American Road, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Roscoe Lift Station					
10829 Cross Street, Roscoe	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Roscoe West Lift Station					
720 Gleasman Road, Roscoe	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
South Main Lift Station					
3314 South Main Street, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Stormont Lift Station					
3888 Stormont Parkway, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Perryville South Lift Station					
6984 Hartwig Drive, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
University Lift Station					
301 Verona Drive, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
McDonald Creek Lift Station					
5259 Swanson Road, Roscoe	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Fuller Creek Lift Station					
1488 Centerville Road, Rockford	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
Totals	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 51,100.00
Corrected Totals	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 51,100.00

5 Year Total As Read \$248,500.00
 5 Year Corrected Total \$248,500.00

To find monthly prices for each property, divide the yearly total by 7.

Lawn Maintenance ITB #16-209 Bid Tabulation Lawncare by Walter

Locations	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual
Plant Facility					
3333 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	26,939.00	26,939.00	27,747.17	27,747.17	27,747.17
Excess Flow Basin	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,725.00	7,725.00	7,725.00
Administration Facility					
3501 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	3,058.00	3,058.00	3,149.74	3,149.74	3,149.74
Lot 1 - 3315 Kishwaukee Street	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 2 - 616 Martin Road	437.00	437.00	450.11	450.11	450.11
Lot 3 - 601 Barry Road	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 4 - 3333 Foley Street	300.00	300.00	309.00	309.00	309.00
Lot 5 - 518 Martin Road	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,668.60	1,668.60	1,668.60
Lot 6 - 438 Martin Road	538.00	538.00	554.14	554.14	554.14
Lot 7 - 412 Martin Road	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,668.60	1,668.60	1,668.60
Lot 8 - 404 Barry Road	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 9 - 3215 Blair Street	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 10 - 315 Kennon Road	300.00	300.00	309.00	309.00	309.00
Lot 11 - 3204 Grant Park Blvd	600.00	600.00	618.00	618.00	618.00
Lot 12 - 3046 Grant Park Blvd	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 13 - 307 Fitch Road	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 14 - 3045 Grant Park Blvd	800.00	800.00	824.00	824.00	824.00
Lot 15 - 212 Brook Road	360.00	360.00	378.00	378.00	378.00
Lot 16 - 204 Brook Road	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 17 - 154 Brook Road	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Lot 18 - 146 Brook Road	460.00	460.00	473.80	473.80	473.80
Lot 19 - 106 Brook Road	800.00	800.00	824.00	824.00	824.00
Lot 20 - 3100 & 3112 Grant Park Blvd	480.00	480.00	504.00	504.00	504.00
Lot 21 - 132 Snow Avenue, Loves Park	660.00	660.00	679.80	679.80	679.80
North Maintenance Facility					
4850 Torque Road, Loves Park	1,660.00	1,660.00	1,709.80	1,709.80	1,709.80
Airport Drive Lift Station					
38 Airport Drive, Rockford	610.00	610.00	628.30	628.30	628.30
Cherry Valley Lift Station					
4020 Barley Ridge Tr., Cherry Valley	1,170.00	1,170.00	1,205.10	1,205.10	1,205.10
Clayton Street Lift Station					
601 Clayton Street, Cherry Valley	450.00	450.00	463.50	463.50	463.50
Elmwood Road Lift Station					
5015 Browns Beach, Rockford	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Evans Avenue Lift Station					
1530 Evans Avenue	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Harlem Road Lift Station					
7151 Harlem Road, Loves Park	365.00	365.00	385.00	385.00	385.00
Machesney Park Lift Station					
8600 Victory Lane, Machesney Park	700.00	700.00	721.00	721.00	721.00
Randy Road Lift Station					
7901 Harlem Road, Rockford	700.00	700.00	721.00	721.00	721.00
New Milford - North Lift Station					
6666 11th Street, New Milford	350.00	350.00	367.50	367.50	367.50
Pond Street Lift Station					
300 Pond Street, Rockford	480.00	480.00	504.00	504.00	504.00
Pyramid Lift Station					
4900 American Road, Rockford	600.00	600.00	618.00	618.00	618.00
Roscoe Lift Station					
10829 Cross Street, Roscoe	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Roscoe West Lift Station					
720 Gleasman Road, Roscoe	600.00	600.00	618.00	618.00	618.00
South Main Lift Station					
3314 South Main Street, Rockford	400.00	400.00	412.00	412.00	412.00
Stormont Lift Station					
3888 Stormont Parkway, Rockford	460.00	460.00	473.80	473.80	473.80
Perryville South Lift Station					
6984 Hartwig Drive, Rockford	422.00	422.00	438.88	438.88	438.88
University Lift Station					
301 Verona Drive, Rockford	460.00	460.00	473.80	473.80	473.80
McDonald Creek Lift Station					
5259 Swanson Road, Roscoe	700.00	700.00	721.00	721.00	721.00
Fuller Creek Lift Station					
1488 Centerville Road, Rockford	600.00	600.00	618.00	618.00	618.00
Totals	\$ 61,599.00	\$ 61,599.00	\$ 63,493.64	\$ 63,493.64	\$ 63,493.64
Corrected Totals	\$ 61,599.00	\$ 61,599.00	\$ 63,493.64	\$ 63,493.64	\$ 63,493.64

5 Year Total As Read \$ 313,678.92
 5 Year Corrected Total \$ 313,678.92

To find monthly prices for each property, divide the yearly total by 7.

Lawn Maintenance ITB #16-209 Bid Tabulation J.J. Paris

Locations	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual
Plant Facility					
3333 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	19,430.00	20,012.90	20,613.29	21,231.69	21,868.64
Excess Flow Basin	5,040.00	5,191.20	5,346.94	5,507.35	5,672.57
Administration Facility					
3501 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	4,900.00	5,047.00	5,198.41	5,354.36	5,514.99
Lot 1 - 3315 Kishwaukee Street	950.00	978.50	1,007.86	1,038.10	1,069.24
Lot 2 - 616 Martin Road	1,145.00	1,179.35	1,214.73	1,251.17	1,288.70
Lot 3 - 601 Barry Road	700.00	721.00	742.63	764.91	787.86
Lot 4 - 3333 Foley Street	700.00	721.00	742.63	764.91	787.86
Lot 5 - 518 Martin Road	1,145.00	1,179.35	1,214.73	1,251.17	1,288.70
Lot 6 - 438 Martin Road	1,145.00	1,179.35	1,214.73	1,251.17	1,288.70
Lot 7 - 412 Martin Road	1,145.00	1,179.35	1,214.73	1,251.17	1,288.70
Lot 8 - 404 Barry Road	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 9 - 3215 Blair Street	950.00	978.50	1,007.86	1,038.10	1,069.24
Lot 10 - 315 Kennon Road	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 11 - 3204 Grant Park Blvd	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 12 - 3046 Grant Park Blvd	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 13 - 307 Fitch Road	1,680.00	1,730.40	1,782.31	1,835.78	1,890.85
Lot 14 - 3045 Grant Park Blvd	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 15 - 212 Brook Road	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 16 - 204 Brook Road	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 17 - 154 Brook Road	1,475.00	1,519.25	1,564.83	1,611.77	1,160.12
Lot 18 - 146 Brook Road	950.00	978.50	1,007.86	1,038.10	1,069.24
Lot 19 - 106 Brook Road	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
Lot 20 - 3100 & 3112 Grant Park Blvd	1,145.00	1,179.35	1,214.73	1,251.17	1,288.70
Lot 21 - 132 Snow Avenue, Loves Park	735.00	757.05	779.16	802.53	826.60
North Maintenance Facility					
4850 Torque Road, Loves Park	1,418.00	1,460.54	1,504.36	1,549.49	1,595.97
Airport Drive Lift Station					
38 Airport Drive, Rockford	518.00	533.54	549.55	566.04	583.02
Cherry Valley Lift Station					
4020 Barley Ridge Tr., Cherry Valley	1,053.00	1,084.59	1,117.13	1,150.64	1,185.15
Clayton Street Lift Station					
601 Clayton Street, Cherry Valley	374.00	385.22	396.78	408.68	420.94
Elmwood Road Lift Station					
5015 Browns Beach, Rockford	324.00	333.72	343.73	354.04	364.66
Evans Avenue Lift Station					
1530 Evans Avenue	482.00	496.46	511.35	526.69	542.49
Harlem Road Lift Station					
7151 Harlem Road, Loves Park	302.00	311.06	320.39	330.00	339.90
Machesney Park Lift Station					
8600 Victory Lane, Machesney Park	414.00	426.42	439.21	452.39	465.96
Randy Road Lift Station					
7901 Harlem Road, Rockford	414.00	426.42	439.21	452.39	465.96
New Milford - North Lift Station					
6666 11th Street, New Milford	560.00	576.80	594.10	611.92	630.27
Pond Street Lift Station					
300 Pond Street, Rockford	504.00	519.12	534.69	550.73	567.25
Pyramid Lift Station					
4900 American Road, Rockford	504.00	519.12	534.69	550.73	567.25
Roscoe Lift Station					
10829 Cross Street, Roscoe	504.00	519.12	534.69	550.73	567.25
Roscoe West Lift Station					
720 Gleasman Road, Roscoe	513.00	528.39	544.24	560.57	577.38
South Main Lift Station					
3314 South Main Street, Rockford	513.00	528.39	544.24	560.57	577.38
Stormont Lift Station					
3888 Stormont Parkway, Rockford	980.00	1,009.40	1,039.68	1,070.87	1,102.99
Perryville South Lift Station					
6984 Hartwig Drive, Rockford	504.00	519.12	534.69	550.73	567.25
University Lift Station					
301 Verona Drive, Rockford	700.00	721.00	742.63	764.91	787.85
McDonald Creek Lift Station					
5259 Swanson Road, Roscoe	1,260.00	1,297.80	1,336.73	1,376.83	1,418.13
Fuller Creek Lift Station					
1488 Centerville Road, Rockford	980.00	1,009.40	1,039.68	1,070.87	1,102.99
Totals	\$ 61,936.00	\$ 63,794.08	\$ 65,702.48	\$ 67,673.51	\$ 69,703.55
Corrected Totals	\$ 61,936.00	\$ 63,794.08	\$ 65,702.48	\$ 67,673.51	\$ 69,203.55

5 Year Total As Read \$ 328,809.62
5 Year Corrected Total \$ 328,309.62

To find monthly prices for each property, divide the yearly total by 7.

Lawn Maintenance ITB #16-209 Bid Tabulation M&B Landcare

Locations	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual
Plant Facility					
3333 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
Excess Flow Basin	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Administration Facility					
3501 Kishwaukee Street, Rockford	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Lot 1 - 3315 Kishwaukee Street	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
Lot 2 - 616 Martin Road	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
Lot 3 - 601 Barry Road	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Lot 4 - 3333 Foley Street	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
Lot 5 - 518 Martin Road	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
Lot 6 - 438 Martin Road	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Lot 7 - 412 Martin Road	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
Lot 8 - 404 Barry Road	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Lot 9 - 3215 Blair Street	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Lot 10 - 315 Kennon Road	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Lot 11 - 3204 Grant Park Blvd	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Lot 12 - 3046 Grant Park Blvd	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Lot 13 - 307 Fitch Road	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
Lot 14 - 3045 Grant Park Blvd	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
Lot 15 - 212 Brook Road	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Lot 16 - 204 Brook Road	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Lot 17 - 154 Brook Road	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Lot 18 - 146 Brook Road	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
Lot 19 - 106 Brook Road	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
Lot 20 - 3100 & 3112 Grant Park Blvd	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Lot 21 - 132 Snow Avenue, Loves Park	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
North Maintenance Facility					
4850 Torque Road, Loves Park	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
Airport Drive Lift Station					
38 Airport Drive, Rockford	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
Cherry Valley Lift Station					
4020 Barley Ridge Tr., Cherry Valley	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
Clayton Street Lift Station					
601 Clayton Street, Cherry Valley	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
Elmwood Road Lift Station					
5015 Browns Beach, Rockford	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Evans Avenue Lift Station					
1530 Evans Avenue	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Harlem Road Lift Station					
7151 Harlem Road, Loves Park	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
Machesney Park Lift Station					
8600 Victory Lane, Machesney Park	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
Randy Road Lift Station					
7901 Harlem Road, Rockford	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
New Milford - North Lift Station					
6666 11th Street, New Milford	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
Pond Street Lift Station					
300 Pond Street, Rockford	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Pyramid Lift Station					
4900 American Road, Rockford	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Roscoe Lift Station					
10829 Cross Street, Roscoe	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
Roscoe West Lift Station					
720 Gleasman Road, Roscoe	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
South Main Lift Station					
3314 South Main Street, Rockford	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Stormont Lift Station					
3888 Stormont Parkway, Rockford	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Perryville South Lift Station					
6984 Hartwig Drive, Rockford	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
University Lift Station					
301 Verona Drive, Rockford	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
McDonald Creek Lift Station					
5259 Swanson Road, Roscoe	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
Fuller Creek Lift Station					
1488 Centerville Road, Rockford	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
Totals	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00
Corrected Totals	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00	\$ 125,550.00

5 Year Total As Read \$ 627,750.00

5 Year Corrected Total \$ 627,750.00

To find monthly prices for each property, divide the yearly total by 7.

*Awarded